
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Texas Tech (as of Apr 06, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 9-19   Home: 5-7   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 1-3   Big 12: 5-7

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

31 Bravo, Damian  . 3 3 9 28-28 121 26 41 6 1 8 28 73  . 6 0 3 9 5 25 0  . 4 0 1 2 0 7-7 45 0 0 1.000

28 Villeneuve, Robin  . 3 3 3 28-27 102 24 34 10 0 5 25 59  . 5 7 8 19 3 25 2  . 4 4 1 3 0 1-1 221 23 2  . 9 9 2

10 Hughes, Logan  . 3 0 4 27-27 112 18 34 4 3 10 34 74  . 6 6 1 15 1 11 3  . 3 8 8 1 0 1-2 49 3 1  . 9 8 1

 3 Lopez, Tracer  . 2 8 3 28-28 106 16 30 2 0 2 13 38  . 3 5 8 12 2 17 2  . 3 6 7 0 2 6-7 40 84 3  . 9 7 6

26 Maxcey, Dylan  . 2 7 3 23-22 88 8 24 6 0 2 9 36  . 4 0 9 6 1 13 2  . 3 2 3 1 0 2-2 161 11 4  . 9 7 7

 2 Thompson, Kyeler  . 2 5 9 28-28 108 24 28 5 1 1 14 38  . 3 5 2 18 5 21 0  . 3 8 9 0 3 19-19 36 0 1  . 9 7 3

--------------------

 5 Pompey, TJ  . 3 4 8 19-18 69 16 24 4 0 5 15 43  . 6 2 3 5 2 25 1  . 3 9 7 2 1 5-5 10 29 6  . 8 6 7

20 Savaterre, Antonelli  . 3 0 8 16-12 52 11 16 4 1 2 10 28  . 5 3 8 6 1 11 0  . 3 8 3 1 0 0-0 12 9 2  . 9 1 3

 1 Ryan, Coleman  . 2 8 3 16-15 46 7 13 2 0 0 7 15  . 3 2 6 6 1 13 0  . 3 7 7 0 3 0-0 24 43 5  . 9 3 1

 7 Boehm, Garet  . 2 6 9 18-16 67 9 18 3 0 2 4 27  . 4 0 3 4 0 13 5  . 3 1 0 0 1 1-1 8 26 3  . 9 1 9

11 Rivers, Davis  . 2 1 7 20-15 60 8 13 4 0 2 13 23  . 3 8 3 9 1 23 2  . 3 2 4 1 0 0-1 61 4 1  . 9 8 5

 4 Johnson, Kendyl  . 1 8 9 17-10 37 11 7 1 1 1 4 13  . 3 5 1 8 2 10 0  . 3 6 2 0 1 2-3 35 0 2  . 9 4 6

13 Schulze, Peyton  . 0 6 9 14-5 29 6 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 0 6 9 6 0 14 2  . 2 2 9 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

 8 Parker, Hudson  . 0 0 0 3-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 5 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 3 28 1002 184 284 51 7 40 176 469  . 4 6 8 123 24 226 19  . 3 7 2 11 11 44-48 735 262 34  . 9 6 7

Opponents  . 2 7 9 28 987 207 275 52 7 40 190 461  . 4 6 7 139 32 231 16  . 3 8 3 7 9 57-64 750 251 33  . 9 6 8

LOB - Team (238), Opp (232). DPs turned - Team (18), Opp (22). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (1), Hughes, L. 1, Opp (2).

Picked off - Ryan, C. 1, Boehm, G. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

45 Cebert, Jack  3 . 4 1 2-2 9 2 0 0/0 0 29.0 29 15 11 13 34 2 1 3  . 2 5 0 2 2 0 0 1

34 Petty, Zane  3 . 8 6 0-1 8 6 0 0/0 0 32.2 28 16 14 18 21 9 1 5  . 2 2 6 0 1 0 0 0

--------------------

51 Erdman, Zach  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 5 0 0 1 2 1 0 0  . 2 3 8 0 0 0 1 0

37 Baugh, Carson  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

47 Addison, Logan  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Drake, JT  2 . 3 5 0-1 8 0 0 0/0 0 7.2 6 3 2 1 3 0 0 2  . 2 3 1 0 2 0 0 2

44 Bevis, Logan  3 . 3 8 2-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 16.0 13 7 6 5 12 2 0 2  . 2 2 0 1 3 0 0 2

16 Jordan, Will  3 . 3 8 1-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 13.1 8 6 5 12 19 4 0 1  . 1 8 6 3 1 0 0 0

36 Mohan, Connor  5 . 8 4 0-0 6 1 0 0/0 0 12.1 15 8 8 9 4 3 0 3  . 3 0 6 1 2 0 1 0

17 Hutyra, Parker  6 . 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 2 9.0 7 6 6 2 8 0 0 2  . 2 0 6 0 2 1 0 0

48 Heuer, Mac  6 . 1 5 1-2 7 7 0 0/0 0 26.1 31 23 18 13 24 6 3 2  . 2 9 2 0 2 0 2 0

25 Fetchel, Zach  6 . 7 5 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 2 4 2 3 2 0 0 0  . 2 2 2 1 1 0 1 0

41 Trombello, Brady  6 . 7 5 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 2 1 1 4 2 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 1

33 Crotchfelt, Zach  7 . 8 0 2-2 10 0 0 0/0 0 15.0 21 13 13 6 14 4 1 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 2

18 Pirko, Lukas  8 . 1 5 0-2 7 3 0 0/0 0 17.2 24 21 16 10 19 4 1 3  . 3 0 8 2 2 0 0 0

14 Bourdreau, Tyler  9 . 0 0 1-2 8 5 0 0/0 0 23.0 24 24 23 13 24 6 0 6  . 2 6 1 1 1 0 1 0

42 Bass, Daniel 10.12 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 2 4 3 5 5 0 0 1  . 1 8 2 0 3 0 0 0

32 Parish, Trendan 13.20 0-4 7 0 0 0/0 1 15.0 28 25 22 9 20 5 0 4  . 3 7 8 2 3 0 1 0

19 Lowe, Jonny 17.72 0-2 7 2 0 0/0 1 10.2 22 21 21 8 9 3 0 5  . 4 0 7 1 3 0 0 1

21 Burns, Jackson 27.00 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 0.2 2 3 2 3 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Espinoza, Jorden 33.75 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 6 6 5 2 4 1 0 1  . 5 4 5 2 1 0 0 0

Totals  6 . 5 4 9-19 28 28 0 0/0 4 245.0 275 207 178 139 231 52 7 40  . 2 7 9 17 32 1 7 9

Opponents  5 . 6 9 19-9 28 28 1 0/0 7 250.0 284 184 158 123 226 51 7 40  . 2 8 3 18 24 0 11 11

PB - Team (3), Rivers, D. 3, Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team (1), Cebert, J. 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Maxcey, D. (36-39), Rivers, D.

(17-19), Heuer, M. (10-10), Lowe, J. (8-8), Cebert, J. (6-7), Parish, T. (5-5), Parker, H. (4-5), Mohan, C. (3-4), Bevis, L.

(2-4), Hutyra, P. (4-4), Bass, D. (3-3), Erdman, Z. (3-3), Crotchfelt (3-3), Petty, Z. (3-3), Pirko, L. (3-3), Boudreau, T.

(2-3), Trombello, B (2-2), Baugh, C. (0-1), Jordan, W. (0-1).



The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Texas Tech (as of Apr 06, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

31 Bravo, Damian 45 45 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Parker, Hudson 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

48 Heuer, Mac 10 5 5 0 1.000 1 10 0 1.000 0 0

44 Bevis, Logan 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

34 Petty, Zane 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

36 Mohan, Connor 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

19 Lowe, Jonny 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0

14 Bourdreau, Tyler 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

18 Pirko, Lukas 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

13 Schulze, Peyton 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Crotchfelt, Zach 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

51 Erdman, Zach 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

25 Fetchel, Zach 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Drake, JT 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Espinoza, Jorden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Villeneuve, Robin 246 221 23 2  . 9 9 2 16 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Rivers, Davis 66 61 4 1  . 9 8 5 0 17 2  . 8 9 5 3 0

10 Hughes, Logan 53 49 3 1  . 9 8 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Maxcey, Dylan 176 161 11 4  . 9 7 7 1 36 3  . 9 2 3 0 0

 3 Lopez, Tracer 127 40 84 3  . 9 7 6 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Thompson, Kyeler 37 36 0 1  . 9 7 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Johnson, Kendyl 37 35 0 2  . 9 4 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Ryan, Coleman 72 24 43 5  . 9 3 1 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Boehm, Garet 37 8 26 3  . 9 1 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Savaterre, Antonelli 23 12 9 2  . 9 1 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

45 Cebert, Jack 10 3 6 1  . 9 0 0 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

 5 Pompey, TJ 45 10 29 6  . 8 6 7 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Parish, Trendan 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

41 Trombello, Brady 2 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

42 Bass, Daniel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

47 Addison, Logan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Hutyra, Parker 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

16 Jordan, Will 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Burns, Jackson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 Baugh, Carson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1031 735 262 34  . 9 6 7 18 57 7  . 8 9 1 3 0

Opponents 1034 750 251 33  . 9 6 8 22 44 4  . 9 1 7 2 1

Hitting minimums - 3.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


